
CLASIFICACIÓN 2ª ETAPA
1º 212 CRUCELEGUI FERNANDEZ DE MARTICOREN GASTRO BASKA - LIFTRA - ROSMIL 1:46:05
2º 129 ALONSO CONDE, ASIER INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 1:46:08 0:00:03 ALA
3º 5300 RODRIGUES FERREIRA, SERGIO FILIPE CAJA RURAL DE SALAMANCA - EKT 1:46:20 0:00:15
4º 122 SANCHEZ BELTRAN DE OTALORA, ARATZ ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MODERNO 1:46:20 0:00:15 ALA
5º 120 MARTIN LARRAURI, AIMAR ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MODERNO 1:46:20 0:00:15 ALA
6º 8 ERDOZIA GONZALEZ DE PEDROSO, EKAI SAKANA GROUP - ALEA 1:46:20 0:00:15
7º 176 EGUREN OTERO, AMETS CAFE DROMEDARIO-FLOTAMET 1:46:20 0:00:15
8º 29 LARA MIGUEL, IÑIGO IZOZMENDI TEAM 1:46:20 0:00:15
9º 20 ARIZ GOLDARAZ, IZAN ERRO Y EUGUI-  ARGA CARRETILLA 1:46:20 0:00:15 CAD1

10º 145 SOLAUN SARATXAGA, XABIER LUYANDO - GANZEDO 1:46:20 0:00:15 ALA
11º 34 CURIEL PEÑA, XABIER QUESOS ALBENIZ 1:46:20 0:00:15
12º 221 AZKORRA SANTOS, AIMAR LOIUMAT-PG 1:46:20 0:00:15
13º 293 IDIAKEZ ZABALETA, OINATZ ZATIKA - OXYKOR 1:46:20 0:00:15
14º 12 GONZALEZ MAÑERU, ION UNAI SAKANA GROUP - ALEA 1:46:20 0:00:15
15º 14 OIARBIDE ERDOZIA, URKO SAKANA GROUP - ALEA 1:46:20 0:00:15
16º 144 PUENTE FRUTOS, OIER LUYANDO - GANZEDO 1:46:20 0:00:15 ALA
17º 196 LEGINA AURREKOETXEA, PEIO F2 INFORMATICA 1:46:20 0:00:15
18º 229 OLANO ARIAS, AIMAR LOIU GELA PEDAGOGIKOA 1:46:20 0:00:15
19º 127 SANTANA IBAÑEZ, IELTXU INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 1:46:20 0:00:15 ALA
20º 178 GORROÑO GUERENABARRENA, XUBAN CAFE DROMEDARIO-FLOTAMET 1:46:20 0:00:15 CAD1
21º 153 BONILLA BIDAGUREN, PERU ATERPE-URABAI-URDAIBAI 1:46:20 0:00:15
22º 121 ORRUÑO CALLEJA, BEÑAT ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MODERNO 1:46:20 0:00:15 ALA
23º 27 VIELA CELAYETA, IGOR ERRO Y EUGUI-  ARGA CARRETILLA 1:46:20 0:00:15 CAD1
24º 59 BELOQUI BLANCO, AITOR ERRO Y EUGUI-  ARGA CARRETILLA 1:46:20 0:00:15 CAD1
25º 117 HERNANDO CUADRADO, EKAIN ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MODERNO 1:46:20 0:00:15 ALA
26º 165 IRAZABAL BARRENA, IMANOL BAQUE TEAM 1:46:20 0:00:15
27º 223 VILLABEITIA FERNANDEZ, YURI LOIUMAT-PG 1:46:20 0:00:15
28º 531 RUEDAS FERNANDEZ, ENEKO CAJA RURAL DE SALAMANCA - EKT 1:46:20 0:00:15
29º 13 GORRITI URDANGARIN, XABIER SAKANA GROUP - ALEA 1:46:20 0:00:15 CAD1
30º 198 RUIZ GUTIERREZ, ARATZ F2 INFORMATICA 1:46:20 0:00:15 CAD1
31º 18 ALONSO ARBIZU, HUGO ERRO Y EUGUI-  ARGA CARRETILLA 1:46:20 0:00:15 CAD1
32º 7 MATA RECALDE, MIKEL ROTXABIKES 1:46:20 0:00:15
33º 30 LARREA AZPILIKUETA, AITOR IZOZMENDI TEAM 1:46:20 0:00:15 CAD1
34º 232 BILBAO ORTUZAR, GORKA OCCIDENT MIRIBILLA 1:46:20 0:00:15 CAD1
35º 60 ALDABA ANSA, JOANES ERRO Y EUGUI-  ARGA CARRETILLA 1:46:20 0:00:15 CAD1
36º 134 PEREZ AZORIN, PABLO INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 1:46:20 0:00:15 CAD1
37º 38 GOMEZ LOPEZ DE GOICOECHEA, UNAI QUESOS ALBENIZ 1:46:20 0:00:15
38º 28 IÑIGO CABALLERO, BEÑAT IZOZMENDI TEAM 1:46:20 0:00:15 CAD1
39º 217 GONZALEZ SANTOS, MARCO GASTRO BASKA - LIFTRA - ROSMIL 1:46:20 0:00:15
40º 321 BARANDIARAN EIZAGUIRRE, AMETS LURKIDE/ ARANUR 1:46:20 0:00:15 CAD1
41º 5040 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, RAUL CAFE DROMEDARIO-FLOTAMET 1:46:20 0:00:15
42º 56 PALMA FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO EGA PERFIL 1:46:20 0:00:15 CAD1
43º 333 LARRAÑAGA AIZPURU, AMETS INOXCRA - BEASAIN 1:46:20 0:00:15
44º 150 MICHELENA CORRES, AITOR LUYANDO - GANZEDO 1:46:20 0:00:15 ALA
45º 53 OLITE SANZ, AITOR EGA PERFIL 1:46:20 0:00:15 CAD1
46º 509 MARTINEZ DE ALBENIZ RIBAGUDA, UGAITZ COMBINADO INFANTIL ALAVES 1:46:20 0:00:15 ALA
47º 43 ZUFIAURRE GOIKOETXEA, EKAITZ QUESOS ALBENIZ 1:46:20 0:00:15 CAD1
48º 132 DIAZ PEREZ DE ONRAITA, ALAIN INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 1:46:20 0:00:15 ALA
49º 533 ROSQUETE ROSSY, EDUARDO CAJA RURAL DE SALAMANCA - EKT 1:46:20 0:00:15



50º 9 ETXEBERRIA MUNDIÑANO, UNAX SAKANA GROUP - ALEA 1:46:20 0:00:15
51º 102 LOMA JIMENEZ, ADRIAN ARABARRAK K.T. 1:47:49 0:01:44 CAD1 ALA
52º 35 FLORES AGUIRRE, ASIER QUESOS ALBENIZ 1:47:54 0:01:49
53º 529 GOMEZ BLAZQUEZ, SAMUEL CAJA RURAL DE SALAMANCA - EKT 1:46:20 0:00:15
54º 532 ALONSO HERNANDEZ, HUGO CAJA RURAL DE SALAMANCA - EKT 1:48:01 0:01:56
55º 5030 PEREZ MARTINEZ, MIGUEL CAFE DROMEDARIO-FLOTAMET 1:48:15 0:02:10
56º 136 COLMENERO FERNANDEZ, IBAI LUYANDO - GANZEDO 1:46:20 0:00:15 ALA
57º 292 ETXEBERRIA ZALDUA, TELMO ZATIKA - OXYKOR 1:49:33 0:03:28
58º 513 ALLOZA MIGUEZ, MARCO BAQUE TEAM 1:49:47 0:03:42 CAD1
59º 15 AGUIRRE URROZ, JAGOBA CAFENASA 1:49:53 0:03:48 CAD1
60º 111 FERNANDEZ DE PINEDO ALVAREZ DE EULAT ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MODERNO 1:49:56 0:03:51 CAD1 ALA
61º 177 GOROSTIZAGOIZA ETXEBARRIA, MARKEL CAFE DROMEDARIO-FLOTAMET 1:50:17 0:04:12
62º 49 LOPEZ BAQUEDANO, XABIER EGA PERFIL 1:50:26 0:04:21
63º 168 URIARTE TERRONES, AMETS BAQUE TEAM 1:50:29 0:04:24 CAD1
64º 329 MARIN IZAGIRRE, INTXIXU INOXCRA - BEASAIN 1:50:29 0:04:24 CAD1
65º 328 OLANO ARAMBURU, OIER INOXCRA - BEASAIN 1:50:31 0:04:26
66º 65 BURRINI SAEZ, TRISTAN IMPOTUSA 1:50:33 0:04:28 CAD1
67º 124 GONZALEZ GRISALEÑA, ADRIAN ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MODERNO 1:50:33 0:04:28 ALA
68º 330 BIKUÑA IRASTORZA, BEÑAT INOXCRA - BEASAIN 1:50:33 0:04:28 CAD1
69º 547 BERNAL DOMINGUEZ, ANGEL IMPOTUSA 1:50:33 0:04:28
70º 143 LLORENTE PADURA, MIKEL LUYANDO - GANZEDO 1:50:33 0:04:28 ALA
71º 167 TORRONTEGUI BARRUETABEÑA, MARKEL BAQUE TEAM 1:50:36 0:04:31
72º 2160 ETXANIZ COCO, IÑIGO GASTRO BASKA - LIFTRA - ROSMIL 1:50:37 0:04:32
73º 233 BILBATUA MINTEGI, ATXART OCCIDENT MIRIBILLA 1:50:39 0:04:34
74º 164 BIRICHINAGA IZAGUIRRE, AIMAR BAQUE TEAM 1:50:42 0:04:37
75º 332 ALDASORO MONASTERIO, ENEKO INOXCRA - BEASAIN 1:50:47 0:04:42 CAD1
76º 239 TARAMONA SAN JUAN, ALVARO OCCIDENT MIRIBILLA 1:50:47 0:04:42 CAD1
77º 133 DEL CAMPO PEREZ DE LECETA, EDER INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 1:51:22 0:05:17 CAD1 ALA
78º 142 LLANO ESNAL, KIMETZ ARABARRAK K.T. 1:51:22 0:05:17 ALA
79º 126 ERRASTI AZPIRI, PELLO ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MODERNO 1:51:36 0:05:31 ALA
80º 511 OROZ MURILLO, OIHAN PESCADERIA OLAVERRI 1:53:01 0:06:56
81º 154 GORROÑO BILBAO, PEIO ATERPE-URABAI-URDAIBAI 1:53:01 0:06:56 CAD1
82º 115 GARCIA PEREZ, BEÑAT ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MODERNO 1:53:05 0:07:00 ALA
83º 525 ALMAGRO EZQUERRO, HECTOR INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 1:53:08 0:07:03 CAD1
84º 138 ITURRASPE CECILIA, JOSEBA LUYANDO - GANZEDO 1:53:08 0:07:03 CAD1 ALA
85º 318 BEREZIARTUA MENDIOLA, EINAR LURKIDE/ ARANUR 1:53:08 0:07:03 CAD1
86º 3 CUESTA HERNANDEZ, JORGE ROTXABIKES 1:53:58 0:07:53
87º 160 BASTERRETXEA GARATE, IBAI ATERPE-URABAI-URDAIBAI 1:53:58 0:07:53
88º 130 ESTEBAN PELLEJERO, AITOR INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 1:54:50 0:08:45 ALA
89º 128 DE LA MORENA LARRAZABAL, OIHAN INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 1:56:20 0:10:15 ALA
90º 506 PARAMO ICAYA, IMANOL COMBINADO INFANTIL ALAVES 1:56:42 0:10:37 INF ALA
91º 546 GORRIZ MARTINEZ, HECTOR IMPOTUSA 1:56:55 0:10:50
92º 11 GONZALEZ JUANEZ, ALEX SAKANA GROUP - ALEA 1:57:24 0:11:19
93º 16 BAROJA GRANJA, ALEXANDER AARON CAFENASA 1:57:26 0:11:21 CAD1
94º 147 ZABALLA GARCIA, PERU LUYANDO - GANZEDO 1:57:29 0:11:24 CAD1 ALA
95º 519 COSTA MORENTIN, ANDONI ROTXABIKES 1:57:32 0:11:27 INF
96º 114 CASADO OLIVA, MARCOS ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MODERNO 2:00:04 0:13:59 ALA



CLASIFICACIÓN EQUIPOS
1 º INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 5:18:48 57
2 º ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MODERNO 5:19:00 31
3 º SAKANA GROUP - ALEA 5:19:00 35
4 º ERRO Y EUGUI-  ARGA CARRETILLA 5:19:00 56
5 º CAFE DROMEDARIO-FLOTAMET 5:19:00 68
6 º LUYANDO - GANZEDO 5:19:00 70
7 º IZOZMENDI TEAM 5:19:00 79
8 º CAJA RURAL DE SALAMANCA - EKT 5:19:00 80
9 º QUESOS ALBENIZ 5:19:00 95
10 º GASTRO BASKA - LIFTRA - ROSMIL 5:23:02 112
11 º EGA PERFIL 5:23:06 149
12 º BAQUE TEAM 5:26:36 147
13 º INOXCRA - BEASAIN 5:27:20 172
14 º OCCIDENT MIRIBILLA 5:27:46 183
15 º ATERPE-URABAI-URDAIBAI 5:33:19 189
16 º ROTXABIKES 5:37:50 213
17 º IMPOTUSA 5:38:01 226



MONTAÑA
ALTO HEREDIA (Km. 16,600)

1º 121 ORRUÑO CALLEJA, BEÑAT ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MODERNO 3 Puntos
2º 150 MICHELENA CORRES, AITOR LUYANDO - GANZEDO 2 Puntps
3º 531 RUEDAS FERNANDEZ, ENEKO CAJA RURAL DE SALAMANCA - EKT 1 Punto

ALTO HEREDIA (Km. 40,900)
1º 129 ALONSO CONDE, ASIER INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 3 Puntos
2º 212 CRUCELEGUI FERNANDEZ DE MARTICOR GASTRO BASKA - LIFTRA - R 2 Puntps
3º 333 LARRAÑAGA AIZPURU, AMETS INOXCRA - BEASAIN 1 Punto

ALTO HEREDIA (Km. 65,200)
1º 129 ALONSO CONDE, ASIER INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 3 Puntos
2º 212 CRUCELEGUI FERNANDEZ DE MARTICOR GASTRO BASKA - LIFTRA - R 2 Puntps
3º 333 LARRAÑAGA AIZPURU, AMETS INOXCRA - BEASAIN 1 Punto

METAS VOLANTES
HERMUA (Km. 22,800)

1º 212 CRUCELEGUI FERNANDEZ DE MARTICOR GASTRO BASKA - LIFTRA - R 3 Puntos
2º 333 LARRAÑAGA AIZPURU, AMETS INOXCRA - BEASAIN 2 Puntps
3º 129 ALONSO CONDE, ASIER INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 1 Punto

HERMUA (Km. 47,100)
1º 333 LARRAÑAGA AIZPURU, AMETS INOXCRA - BEASAIN 3 Puntos
2º 212 CRUCELEGUI FERNANDEZ DE MARTICOR GASTRO BASKA - LIFTRA - R 2 Puntps
3º 129 ALONSO CONDE, ASIER INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 1 Punto



CLASIFICACIÓN GENERAL
GENERAL INDIVIDUAL

1º 5300 RODRIGUES FERREIRA, SERGIO FILIPE CAJA RURAL DE SALAMANC 2:00:05
2º 531 RUEDAS FERNANDEZ, ENEKO CAJA RURAL DE SALAMANC 2:00:05 0:00:00
3º 529 GOMEZ BLAZQUEZ, SAMUEL CAJA RURAL DE SALAMANC 2:00:05 0:00:00
4º 176 EGUREN OTERO, AMETS CAFE DROMEDARIO-FLOTAM 2:00:06 0:00:01
5º 178 GORROÑO GUERENABARRENA, XUBAN CAFE DROMEDARIO-FLOTAM 2:00:06 0:00:01
6º 5040 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, RAUL CAFE DROMEDARIO-FLOTAM 2:00:06 0:00:01
7º 212 CRUCELEGUI FERNANDEZ DE MARTICOR GASTRO BASKA - LIFTRA - R 2:00:08 0:00:03
8º 144 PUENTE FRUTOS, OIER LUYANDO - GANZEDO 2:00:19 0:00:14 ALA
9º 150 MICHELENA CORRES, AITOR LUYANDO - GANZEDO 2:00:19 0:00:14 ALA

10º 136 COLMENERO FERNANDEZ, IBAI LUYANDO - GANZEDO 2:00:19 0:00:14 ALA
11º 217 GONZALEZ SANTOS, MARCO GASTRO BASKA - LIFTRA - R 2:00:23 0:00:18
12º 122 SANCHEZ BELTRAN DE OTALORA, ARATZ ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MO 2:00:24 0:00:19 ALA
13º 120 MARTIN LARRAURI, AIMAR ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MO 2:00:24 0:00:19 ALA
14º 121 ORRUÑO CALLEJA, BEÑAT ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MO 2:00:24 0:00:19 ALA
15º 165 IRAZABAL BARRENA, IMANOL BAQUE TEAM 2:00:31 0:00:26
16º 34 CURIEL PEÑA, XABIER QUESOS ALBENIZ 2:00:34 0:00:29
17º 38 GOMEZ LOPEZ DE GOICOECHEA, UNAI QUESOS ALBENIZ 2:00:34 0:00:29
18º 43 ZUFIAURRE GOIKOETXEA, EKAITZ QUESOS ALBENIZ 2:00:34 0:00:29 CAD1
19º 20 ARIZ GOLDARAZ, IZAN ERRO Y EUGUI-  ARGA CARR 2:00:35 0:00:30 CAD1
20º 18 ALONSO ARBIZU, HUGO ERRO Y EUGUI-  ARGA CARR 2:00:35 0:00:30 CAD1
21º 60 ALDABA ANSA, JOANES ERRO Y EUGUI-  ARGA CARR 2:00:35 0:00:30 CAD1
22º 8 ERDOZIA GONZALEZ DE PEDROSO, EKAI SAKANA GROUP - ALEA 2:00:39 0:00:34
23º 12 GONZALEZ MAÑERU, ION UNAI SAKANA GROUP - ALEA 2:00:39 0:00:34
24º 9 ETXEBERRIA MUNDIÑANO, UNAX SAKANA GROUP - ALEA 2:00:39 0:00:34
25º 129 ALONSO CONDE, ASIER INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 2:00:40 0:00:35 ALA
26º 145 SOLAUN SARATXAGA, XABIER LUYANDO - GANZEDO 2:00:40 0:00:35 ALA
27º 59 BELOQUI BLANCO, AITOR ERRO Y EUGUI-  ARGA CARR 2:00:47 0:00:42 CAD1
28º 127 SANTANA IBAÑEZ, IELTXU INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 2:00:52 0:00:47 ALA
29º 132 DIAZ PEREZ DE ONRAITA, ALAIN INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 2:00:52 0:00:47 ALA
30º 29 LARA MIGUEL, IÑIGO IZOZMENDI TEAM 2:01:05 0:01:00 CAD1
31º 30 LARREA AZPILIKUETA, AITOR IZOZMENDI TEAM 2:01:05 0:01:00
32º 28 IÑIGO CABALLERO, BEÑAT IZOZMENDI TEAM 2:01:05 0:01:00 CAD1
33º 196 LEGINA AURREKOETXEA, PEIO F2 INFORMATICA 2:01:05 0:01:00
34º 198 RUIZ GUTIERREZ, ARATZ F2 INFORMATICA 2:01:05 0:01:00 CAD1
35º 27 VIELA CELAYETA, IGOR ERRO Y EUGUI-  ARGA CARR 2:01:05 0:01:00 CAD1
36º 333 LARRAÑAGA AIZPURU, AMETS INOXCRA - BEASAIN 2:01:11 0:01:06
37º 134 PEREZ AZORIN, PABLO INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 2:01:13 0:01:08 CAD1
38º 321 BARANDIARAN EIZAGUIRRE, AMETS LURKIDE/ ARANUR 2:01:19 0:01:14 CAD1
39º 221 AZKORRA SANTOS, AIMAR LOIUMAT-PG 2:01:19 0:01:14
40º 223 VILLABEITIA FERNANDEZ, YURI LOIUMAT-PG 2:01:19 0:01:14
41º 56 PALMA FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO EGA PERFIL 2:01:20 0:01:15 CAD1
42º 53 OLITE SANZ, AITOR EGA PERFIL 2:01:20 0:01:15 CAD1
43º 117 HERNANDO CUADRADO, EKAIN ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MO 2:01:36 0:01:31 ALA
44º 509 MARTINEZ DE ALBENIZ RIBAGUDA, UGAIT COMBINADO INFANTIL ALAV 2:01:37 0:01:32 ALA
45º 533 ROSQUETE ROSSY, EDUARDO CAJA RURAL DE SALAMANC 2:01:38 0:01:33
46º 232 BILBAO ORTUZAR, GORKA OCCIDENT MIRIBILLA 2:01:41 0:01:36 CAD1
47º 153 BONILLA BIDAGUREN, PERU ATERPE-URABAI-URDAIBAI 2:01:57 0:01:52
48º 13 GORRITI URDANGARIN, XABIER SAKANA GROUP - ALEA 2:02:33 0:02:28 CAD1



49º 14 OIARBIDE ERDOZIA, URKO SAKANA GROUP - ALEA 2:02:35 0:02:30
50º 5030 PEREZ MARTINEZ, MIGUEL CAFE DROMEDARIO-FLOTAM 2:02:47 0:02:42
51º 35 FLORES AGUIRRE, ASIER QUESOS ALBENIZ 2:03:23 0:03:18
52º 513 ALLOZA MIGUEZ, MARCO BAQUE TEAM 2:03:58 0:03:53 CAD1
53º 102 LOMA JIMENEZ, ADRIAN ARABARRAK K.T. 2:03:59 0:03:54 CAD1 ALA
54º 168 URIARTE TERRONES, AMETS BAQUE TEAM 2:04:40 0:04:35 CAD1
55º 532 ALONSO HERNANDEZ, HUGO CAJA RURAL DE SALAMANC 2:04:44 0:04:39
56º 111 FERNANDEZ DE PINEDO ALVAREZ DE EUL ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MO 2:05:08 0:05:03 CAD1 ALA
57º 329 MARIN IZAGIRRE, INTXIXU INOXCRA - BEASAIN 2:05:20 0:05:15 CAD1
58º 15 AGUIRRE URROZ, JAGOBA CAFENASA 2:05:27 0:05:22 CAD1
59º 65 BURRINI SAEZ, TRISTAN IMPOTUSA 2:05:33 0:05:28 CAD1
60º 547 BERNAL DOMINGUEZ, ANGEL IMPOTUSA 2:05:33 0:05:28
61º 143 LLORENTE PADURA, MIKEL LUYANDO - GANZEDO 2:05:34 0:05:29 ALA
62º 332 ALDASORO MONASTERIO, ENEKO INOXCRA - BEASAIN 2:05:38 0:05:33 CAD1
63º 233 BILBATUA MINTEGI, ATXART OCCIDENT MIRIBILLA 2:06:00 0:05:55
64º 124 GONZALEZ GRISALEÑA, ADRIAN ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MO 2:06:04 0:05:59 ALA
65º 239 TARAMONA SAN JUAN, ALVARO OCCIDENT MIRIBILLA 2:06:08 0:06:03 CAD1
66º 330 BIKUÑA IRASTORZA, BEÑAT INOXCRA - BEASAIN 2:06:39 0:06:34 CAD1
67º 328 OLANO ARAMBURU, OIER INOXCRA - BEASAIN 2:06:44 0:06:39
68º 2160 ETXANIZ COCO, IÑIGO GASTRO BASKA - LIFTRA - R 2:06:45 0:06:40
69º 126 ERRASTI AZPIRI, PELLO ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MO 2:06:48 0:06:43 ALA
70º 177 GOROSTIZAGOIZA ETXEBARRIA, MARKEL CAFE DROMEDARIO-FLOTAM 2:06:53 0:06:48 CAD1
71º 133 DEL CAMPO PEREZ DE LECETA, EDER INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 2:07:17 0:07:12 CAD1 ALA
72º 142 LLANO ESNAL, KIMETZ ARABARRAK K.T. 2:07:32 0:07:27 ALA
73º 318 BEREZIARTUA MENDIOLA, EINAR LURKIDE/ ARANUR 2:08:07 0:08:02 CAD1
74º 138 ITURRASPE CECILIA, JOSEBA LUYANDO - GANZEDO 2:08:08 0:08:03 ALA
75º 167 TORRONTEGUI BARRUETABEÑA, MARKEL BAQUE TEAM 2:08:12 0:08:07
76º 164 BIRICHINAGA IZAGUIRRE, AIMAR BAQUE TEAM 2:08:18 0:08:13
77º 154 GORROÑO BILBAO, PEIO ATERPE-URABAI-URDAIBAI 2:08:38 0:08:33 CAD1
78º 525 ALMAGRO EZQUERRO, HECTOR INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 2:08:48 0:08:43 CAD1
79º 115 GARCIA PEREZ, BEÑAT ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MO 2:08:55 0:08:50 ALA
80º 160 BASTERRETXEA GARATE, IBAI ATERPE-URABAI-URDAIBAI 2:10:23 0:10:18
81º 130 ESTEBAN PELLEJERO, AITOR INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 2:10:47 0:10:42 ALA
82º 546 GORRIZ MARTINEZ, HECTOR IMPOTUSA 2:11:55 0:11:50
83º 506 PARAMO ICAYA, IMANOL COMBINADO INFANTIL ALAV 2:11:59 0:11:54 ALA
84º 128 DE LA MORENA LARRAZABAL, OIHAN INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 2:12:00 0:11:55 ALA
85º 16 BAROJA GRANJA, ALEXANDER AARON CAFENASA 2:13:00 0:12:55 CAD1
86º 147 ZABALLA GARCIA, PERU LUYANDO - GANZEDO 2:13:31 0:13:26 CAD1 ALA
87º 11 GONZALEZ JUANEZ, ALEX SAKANA GROUP - ALEA 2:13:37 0:13:32
88º 114 CASADO OLIVA, MARCOS ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MO 2:14:57 0:14:52 ALA



GENERAL EQUIPOS
1 º CAJA RURAL DE SALAMANCA - EKT 6:00:15
2 º CAFE DROMEDARIO-FLOTAMET 6:00:18 0:00:03
3 º LUYANDO - GANZEDO 6:00:57 0:00:42
4 º ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MODERNO 6:01:12 0:00:57
5 º QUESOS ALBENIZ 6:01:42 0:01:27
6 º ERRO Y EUGUI-  ARGA CARRETILLA 6:01:45 0:01:30
7 º SAKANA GROUP - ALEA 6:01:57 0:01:42
8 º INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 6:02:24 0:02:09
9 º IZOZMENDI TEAM 6:03:15 0:03:00
10 º GASTRO BASKA - LIFTRA - ROSMIL 6:07:16 0:07:01
11 º BAQUE TEAM 6:09:09 0:08:54
12 º INOXCRA - BEASAIN 6:12:09 0:11:54
13 º OCCIDENT MIRIBILLA 6:13:49 0:13:34
14 º ATERPE-URABAI-URDAIBAI 6:20:58 0:20:43
15 º IMPOTUSA 6:23:01 0:22:46



GENERAL MONTAÑA
1º 129 ALONSO CONDE, ASIER INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 6 Puntos
2º 212 CRUCELEGUI FERNANDEZ DE MARTICOR GASTRO BASKA - LIFTRA - R 4 Puntos
3º 121 ORRUÑO CALLEJA, BEÑAT ARANAKO FORD GARAJE MODERNO 3 Puntos
4º 150 MICHELENA CORRES, AITOR LUYANDO - GANZEDO 2 Puntos
5º 333 LARRAÑAGA AIZPURU, AMETS INOXCRA - BEASAIN 2 Puntos
6º 531 RUEDAS FERNANDEZ, ENEKO CAJA RURAL DE SALAMANCA - EKT 1 Punto

GENERAL METAS VOLANTES
1º 212 CRUCELEGUI FERNANDEZ DE MARTICOR GASTRO BASKA - LIFTRA - R 5 Puntos
2º 333 LARRAÑAGA AIZPURU, AMETS INOXCRA - BEASAIN 5 Puntos
3º 129 ALONSO CONDE, ASIER INVITEC-ITURRIBERO 2 Puntos


